

IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING SCHEDULE

The Honorable Speaker of Magareng Local Municipality Cllr Bonakele Plata would like to invite the Community of Magareng Municipality to participate in the 2023/2024 Review of the IDP Public Participation Meetings. Chapter 5 of Municipal Systems Act No 32 of 2000, Section 34 states- A municipal Council (a) must review its IDP and (b) may amend its integrated development plan in accordance with a prescribed process. MSA requires municipalities to prepare and adopt a process to guide the planning, drafting, adoption and review of the IDP; it further requires promotion of community participation, therefore community consultation meetings are part of the planning for the IDP 2023/2024. It is against this background that Magareng Local Municipality will be embarking on a series of Public Participation Meetings scheduled as follows:

Magareng Local Municipality will be embarking on a series of Public Participation Meeting scheduled as follows:

DATE	WARD NUMBER	TYPE	MEETING	VENUE
08/05/2023	WARD 1	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	ROYAL PRIESTHOOD BIBLE CHURCH
09/09/2023	WARD 2	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	WARRENTON PUBLIC PRIMARY SCHOOL
14/05/2023	WADR 3	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	SON-JOHN CHURCH
15/05/2023	WARD 4	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	RUGBY HALL
16/05/2023	WARD 4	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	WARRENVALE COMMUNITY HALL
20/05/2023	WARD 5	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	MAJENG SOUP KITCHEN/OLD LIBRARY - TOWN
21/05/2023	WARD 5	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	MOLEKO'S FARM/ 14 STREAMS
22/05/2023	WARD 6	IDP PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MEETING	16H00	ROLIHLAHLA INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL

Enquiries can be forwarded to:

Email: kgosifreddie@gmail.com

Speaker's Office <u>Semakalengmacwecwe25@gmail.com</u> /079 019 2309 Tell: 053 497 3111